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The total of 1.5 million refugees represent a 14% increase
from January 2021. Chad hosts the largest number or
refugees with 67% from Sudan. Cameroon hosts the second
largest number of refugees mainly from the Central African
Republic (73%) and Nigeria (26%).

The number of internally displaced persons reported by 7
UNHCR operations rose to an estimated 7.5 million, up from
6.4 million at the end of January 2021 (17%). Nigeria hosts
42% of the IDP population in the region.

Central Sahel countries host 28% of PoC in the West &
Central Africa with most of the forced displacements (87%)
taking place within individual countries, rather than across
national borders.
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SITUATIONS

PERSONS OF CONCERN BY COUNTRY
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BENIN 1,757
BURKINA FASO 25,185
CAMEROON 467,550
CAPE VERDE

CAR 9,303
CHAD 561,020
COTE D'IVOIRE 2,209
GABON 278
GAMBIA 4,425
GHANA 11,959
GUINEA 5,483
GUINEA BISSAU 7,801
LIBERIA 7,917
MALI 52,833
NIGER 250,001
NIGERIA 77,885
SENEGAL 18,736
SIERRA LEONE 344
TOGO 10,651
GRAND TOTAL 1,515,337
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TOTAL
2,287
1,766,875
1,927,665
115
808,530
1,079,221
1,759,380
331
4,636
13,900
9,034
7,838
15,553
1,147,123
544,845
3,267,303
20,824
345
11,489
12,387,294

POPULATION PROFILE

% OF REFUGEE CHILDREN

52%

% OF IDP CHILDREN

61%

REFUGEES WITH SPECIFIC NEEDS

CHILD AT RISK

LEGAL & PHYSICAL NEEDS
WOMAN AT RISK
SINGLE PARENT
OLDER PERSON AT RISK
PERSONS WITH DISABILITY
SERIOUS MED. CONDITION
OTHERS

WOMEN & CHILDREN

78%

AGE & GENDER (REFUGEES)
FEMALE 53%

REFUGEES IN CAMPS

45%

MALE 47%

CAR SITUATION
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LAKE CHAD BASIN
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CENTRAL SAHEL
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Creation date: 15.03.2022, Sources: Geographic data: UNCS. Population statistics: UNHCR Monthly Statistical Reports or latest available, IDP statistics from OCHA, IOM. Statistics should be considered provisional and subject to change. For more information, please contact UNHCR RBWC DIMA <rbwadima@unhcr.org>



